

RISEDALE SCHOOL Headteacher: Colin D Scott BEd NPQH Hipswell, Catterick Garrison, North Yorkshire. DL9 4BD Tel: 01748 833501 | Email: enquiries@risedale.org.uk www.risedale.org.uk | RisedaleSchool @RisedaleFamily

Friday 1st July 2022

Dear parent/carer,

SUBJECT: Sponsored Walk – Friday 15th July 2022

Your child has expressed an interest in taking part in our 3rd Charity Walk on <u>Friday 15th July 2022</u>. This year we are walking to raise money for <u>Martin House Children's Hospice</u>.

This is a 10 mile walk that starts and finishes at Risedale and takes place during the school day. The day is challenging physically, but it is also great fun and emotionally very rewarding.

If your child wishes to take part, please:

- 1. **Discuss the event with your child** and if they do wish to take part please give consent via EVOLVE
- 2. Support your child in collecting sponsors and sponsorship money.
- 3. Make sure that they arrive on the day suitably dressed for a 10 mile walk, with a waterproof coat and warm layers, or sunscreen and hat depending on the weather!
- 4. They will also require a packed lunch and a water bottle which they will need to carry in a suitable back-pack. Those in receipt of free school meals can collect a packed lunch from school.

Sponsorship Money

Sponsorship money or donations can be accepted through ParentPay, no later than <u>Monday 18th</u> <u>July</u>. We hope by using ParentPay it avoids pupils bringing large amounts of money into school, however cash donations can be accepted through the school office.

In 2018 pupils from Risedale raised a phenomenal £5641.10 from this event, it would be amazing if we could do this all over again.

Consent

If your child would like to take part in the Sponsored Walk please complete the online consent form, which will be emailed to you separately from Evolve, no later than <u>Thursday 7th July 2022</u>. If your child does not want to take part, please ensure that you decline the consent form.

Your child will be covered by the School/Educational Journey Insurance. Should you require any further information with regard to the details of cover and limits of indemnity, please contact the school. Our <u>Educational Visits Policy</u> can be found on our website.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs Jane Hailwood (Head of Science Faculty, Senior Teacher, DofE Manager















